Helena Township Official Email Directory

The following Helena Township email addresses are available for public communication.
Please use the appropriate address to ensure your message is routed correctly. These
addresses are role-based and may be reassigned if positions change. Please take note that the
email address: Helena@torchlake.com will slowly be phased out.

For urgent matters, please contact your Township Supervisor. 231.331.4643

Role Staff Member Email Address

Supervisor Butch Peeples Supervisor@helenatownship.com
Sexton Butch Peeples Sexton@helenatownship.com
Treasurer Catherine Rice Treasurer @helenatownship.com
Clerk (Interim) Oryana Leffew Clerk@helenatownship.com
Deputy Clerk VACANT DeputyClerk@helenatownship.com
Trustee Jim Schilling Trustee@helenatownship.com
Zoning Bob Logee Zoning@helenatownship.com
Assessor Bob Logee Assessor@helenatownship.com
Parks & Recreation Steve Dell ParksRec@helenatownship.com
Planning Commission Fay VandenBerg |PlanningComm@helenatownship.com

Office Phone

231.331.4643

Office Fax

231.331.6713

Zoning/Assessor-Robert Logee

231.337.7303




